
SAVANNAH S. MILLER 
PLAYWRIGHT, STAGE MANAGER, & ACTOR 

savannahsmiller.com | savannah.s.miller.21@outlook.com 
 

 

DRAMATIC WRITING 

The Delta Pumpkin Pi 
Philanthropy Talent Show 
The House 
 
 
Jane 
Tell Me I’m Not 
Little Circles 
Trivia Champion 
Checkmate 

LoneTree Live: 24 Hour Plays Memphis (June 2023) 
 
Young Playwrights’ Theater: Young Playwrights in Process Selection (May 2021) 
Young Playwrights’ Theater: Young Playwrights in Process Selection (Feb 2021) 
Dartmouth College: Frost & Dodd Playwriting Festival Selection (July 2018) 
Staged Reading, Honors Thesis Production, Dartmouth College (May 2021) 
In-Progress, Dartmouth College (Nov 2020) 
Dartmouth College: Frost & Dodd Playwriting Festival Selection (July 2020) 
Staged Reading, Dartmouth College (Aug 2019) 
Presentation, Dartmouth College (Nov 2017) 

THEATRE EXPERIENCE 
Acting 
Theatre: A Love Story (Women’s Theatre Festival) 
Faith, Hope, and Charity (Dartmouth College) 
The Sweet Science of Bruising (Dartmouth College) 
A Chekhovian Cabaret (CRASH Theatre Co.) 
Mr. Wolf (Dartmouth College) 
Stage Management 
Roe (Playhouse on the Square) 
All Together Now! (Rock Hill Theatre) 
Dartmouth Idol (Hopkins Center for the Arts) 
We Live In Cairo (NYTW Residency) 
Cabaret (Dartmouth College) 
Other 
Natasha, Pierre & the Great Comet of 1812 (Playhouse 
on the Square) 
The Bowels (Women’s Theatre Festival) 
The Seven Year Disappear (NYTW Residency) 
 

 
Actor Four 
Irene Prantl 
Emily 
Deviser, Popova 
Julie 
 
Assistant Stage Manager 
Stage Manager 
Stage Manager 
Assistant Stage Manager 
Assistant Stage Manager 
 
Dramaturg/Assistant Director 
 
Captioner 
Dramaturgical Assistant 
 

 
2021 
2020 
2020 
2019 
2019 
 
2023 
2021 
2020 
2018 
2017 
 
2023 
 
2021 
2019 
 

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 
Playhouse on the Square, Memphis, TN 

Front of House, Volunteer Coordinator, Director of New Works, Play Slam! Coordinator 
Women’s Theatre Festival, Raleigh, NC 

Apprentice, Captioner, Actor 

2022-
Present 
2021 

Young Playwrights’ Theater, WDC 
Young Playwright in Process 

New York Theatre Workshop, Residency, Hanover, NH 
Assistant Stage Manager, Dramaturgical Assistant 

Smithsonian Institution, WDC 
Discovery Theater Intern 

2020-21 
 
2018-19 
 
2019 
 

Stratford Festival, Residency, Hanover, NH 
Experiential Learning Fellow 

2018 

 
EDUCATION 
Augsburg University—expected August 2025, MFA in Creative Writing, Mixed Genre focus on fiction and 
playwriting 
Dartmouth College—June 2021; BA in Theater; minors in English & Russian (working proficiency); summa cum 
laude 

 


