SAVANNAH S. MILLER

PLAYWRIGHT, STAGE MANAGER, & ACTOR

savannahsmiller.com | savannah.s.miller.21@outlook.com

DRAMATIC WRITING

The Delta Pumpkin Pi LoneTree Live: 24 Hour Plays Memphis (June 2023) Philanthropy Talent Show

The House Young Playwrights' Theater: Young Playwrights in Process Selection (May 2021)

Young Playwrights' Theater: Young Playwrights in Process Selection (Feb 2021) Dartmouth College: Frost & Dodd Playwriting Festival Selection (July 2018) Staged Reading, Honors Thesis Production, Dartmouth College (May 2021)

Jane

In-Progress, Dartmouth College (Nov 2020) Tell Me I'm Not

Little Circles Dartmouth College: Frost & Dodd Playwriting Festival Selection (July 2020)

Staged Reading, Dartmouth College (Aug 2019) Trivia Champion Presentation, Dartmouth College (Nov 2017) Checkmate

THEATRE EXPERIENCE

	Acting		
	Theatre: A Love Story (Women's Theatre Festival)	Actor Four	2021
	Faith, Hope, and Charity (Dartmouth College)	Irene Prantl	2020
	The Sweet Science of Bruising (Dartmouth College)	Emily	2020
	A Chekhovian Cabaret (CRASH Theatre Co.)	Deviser, Popova	2019
	Mr. Wolf (Dartmouth College)	Julie	2019
	Stage Management		
	Roe (Playhouse on the Square)	Assistant Stage Manager	2023
	All Together Now! (Rock Hill Theatre)	Stage Manager	2021
	Dartmouth Idol (Hopkins Center for the Arts)	Stage Manager	2020
	We Live In Cairo (NYTW Residency)	Assistant Stage Manager	2018
	Cabaret (Dartmouth College)	Assistant Stage Manager	2017
	<u>Other</u>	5 5	
	Natasha, Pierre & the Great Comet of 1812 (Playhouse	Dramaturg/Assistant Director	2023
	on the Square)	S	
	The Bowels (Women's Theatre Festival)	Captioner	2021
	The Seven Year Disappear (NYTW Residency)	Dramaturgical Assistant	2019
	••	-	
PROFF	SSIONAL EXPERIENCE		
Playhouse on the Square, Memphis, TN			2022-
Front of House, Volunteer Coordinator, Director of New Works, Play Slam! Coordinator			Present
Women's Theatre Festival, Raleigh, NC			2021
Apprentice, Captioner, Actor			2021
Young Playwrights' Theater, WDC			2020-21
Young Playwright in Process			2020-21
New York Theatre Workshop, Residency, Hanover, NH			2018-19
Assistant Stage Manager, Dramaturgical Assistant			2010-19
Smithsonian Institution, WDC			2019
Discovery Theater Intern			2019
Stratford Festival, Residency, Hanover, NH			2018
Stratte	Experiential Learning Fellow		2010
	Experiencial Learning Fellow		

EDUCATION

Augsburg University—expected August 2025, MFA in Creative Writing, Mixed Genre focus on fiction and playwriting

Dartmouth College—June 2021; BA in Theater; minors in English & Russian (working proficiency); summa cum laude